dividends are cumulative and may be paid in cash, or at the option of the holder in shares of the Company�s common
stock valued at the market price on the dividend record date.  The preferred stock is redeemable at any time only at the
option of the Company.  At the option of the holder, each preferred share is convertible to one share of the Company�s
common stock.  The $700,000 proceeds from the private offering were also used as partial consideration to the seller
of Doc Holliday.

   In addition to the common stock and cash paid to the seller, two notes payable were issued to the seller.  The
first note was a 0% interest note of $400,000, due in full on or before March 31, 2009, and was valued at $369,345
using a discount rate of 8%.  The second note in the amount of $155,670, is an 8% installment note requiring monthly
principal and interest payments of $13,541, and matures on March 18, 2009.

19

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form 8-K/A

35

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF
OPERATIONS

for the nine months ended March 31, 2008 (Unaudited)

Global
Casinos,
Inc.

Doc
Holliday
Casino

 Adjustments Pro Forma
Consolidated
Statement of
Operations Debit  Credit

Revenues:

Casino
 $

  2,829,589 $   2,145,615  $  4,975,204
Promotional allowances   (115,241)   (210,063) (325,304)

Net Revenues   2,714,348   1,935,552 4,649,900
Expenses:
Casino operations   2,445,784   1,925,616 (b)  54,023 4,317,377
Operating, general, and
administrative   124,937   -   124,937

   2,570,721   1,925,616 4,442,314

Income from operations   143,627   9,936 207,586
Other income (expense):
Interest   (61,581)   (6,165) 26,979  (c) (94,725)
Equity in earnings of Global
Gaming Technologies   (7,126)   -   (7,126)

Income before provision for
income taxes   74,920   3,771 105,735
Provision for income taxes   -   -

Net income 74,920   3,771 105,735

Series D Preferred dividends   (3,700)   -   38,300 (a) (42,000)
Net income attributable to
common shareholders  $   71,220  $   3,771  $ 63,735
Earnings (loss) per common
share:

Basic  $   0.01
Diluted  $   0.01

Weighted average shares
outstanding:

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form 8-K/A

36

Basic 5,752,907
Diluted 5,840,086

See accompanying Notes to these financial statements

20

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form 8-K/A

37

GLOBAL CASINOS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF
OPERATIONS

for the year ended June 30, 2007 (Unaudited)

Global
Casinos, Inc.

Doc
Holliday
Casino

 Adjustments Pro Forma
Consolidated Statement

of Operations Debit  Credit
Revenues:

Casino
 $

  3,738,142
 $

 3,756,498  $ 7,494,640
Promotional
allowances   (160,020)   (382,429) (542,449)
Net Revenues   3,578,122   3,374,069 6,952,191

Expenses:
Casino operations   3,071,360   3,329,413 (b) 168,675   6,232,098
Operating, general,
and administrative   261,297   -   261,297

   3,332,657   3,329,413   6,493,395

Income from
operations   245,465   44,656  458,796

Other income
(expense):
Interest   (93,800)   (44,662)  22,821  (c)   (161,283)
Equity in earnings of
Global Gaming
Technologies   (30,465)   -   (30,465)
Loss on asset
disposals   (2,123)   -   (2,123)

Income before
provision for income
taxes   119,077   (6)   264,925
Provision for income
taxes   -   -

Net income   119,077   (6)   264,925

   -   -   56,000 (a)   (56,000)

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL CASINOS INC - Form 8-K/A